TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM732292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanofi		05/11/2022	Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROAPI	
Street Address:	15 rue Traversiere	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	ate/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 75012	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6566226	EUROAPI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Lim

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYN 2113408
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment - Euroapi (F4637393x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment - Euroapi (F4637393x96B9E)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007742 FRAME: 0172**

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between:

SANOFI

54 rue la Boétie 75008 Paris - FRANCE

> [Hereinafter THE ASSIGNOR] On the one hand

And

EUROAPI

15 rue Traversière 75012 Paris - FRANCE

[Hereinafter THE ASSIGNEE]
On the other hand

[Hereinafter referred to collectively as THE PARTIES]

PREAMBLE

By a deed effective as of September 23, 2021 with an addendum of October 21, 2021, [hereinafter THE ASSIGNMENT], THE ASSIGNOR transferred to THE ASSIGNEE the ownership of the trademark listed in the attached schedule [hereinafter THE TRADEMARK].

THE PARTIES hereby wish to confirm THE ASSIGNMENT of THE TRADEMARK for the purpose of it recordal on the corresponding Trade Mark Register.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- THE ASSIGNOR hereby confirms THE ASSIGNMENT to THE ASSIGNEE, with effect from September 23, 2021, of the full and entire ownership of THE TRADEMARK, including the right to prosecute any acts of infringement of THE TRADEMARK and including the goodwill associated with THE TRADEMARK.
- 2. The present confirmatory deed confirms and neither replaces nor amends THE ASSIGNMENT.

Full power is given to the bearer of an original hereof, or a copy certified to be a true copy by Notary Public, or a simple copy hereof, to proceed with its recordal on the relevant Trade Mark Registers.

Signed on behalf of THE ASSIGNOR

At / On: Gentilly, May 11th, 2022

Saudhost

By Joëlle SANIT-HUGOT, Senior Director, Legal

Trademarks Signature(s): Signed on behalf of THE ASSIGNEE

. .

TRADEMARK REEL: 007742 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 06/03/2022